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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
68A 004 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:35 a.m.

HB 2092- WORK SESSION
008

023
035
036
039
042
045
047

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to adopt HB 2092 -1
amendments dated 2/26/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves HB 2362 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. READ will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 268- PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION




68A 063
067
070
147
154
200
208
234
242
259
278
283
300
302
327
334
349
362

69A 008
016
032
043
050
053
060
063
069
071
080
081
088
092

69A 096
098
099
101
105
111
113

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Chair Macpherson

Jim Nass, Oregon Supreme Court (EXHIBIT B)
Chair Macpherson

Nass

Chair Macpherson

Nass

Chair Macpherson

Nass

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Nass

Rep. Bonamici

Nass

Rep. Bonamici

Nass

Chair Macpherson

Nass

Chair Macpherson

Nass

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Flores

Rep. Krieger

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Flores

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Krieger

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

Rep. Krieger

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Cameron moves SB 268 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 269- PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

127
141

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Bealisa Sydlik, Office of State Court Administrator (EXHIBIT
)



191 Chair Macpherson

194 Rep. Flores

200 Sydlik

210 Rep. Komp

214 Sydlik

224 Chair Macpherson
229 Rep. Barker

230 Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves SB 269 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT
CALENDAR.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SB 270- PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

241 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
254 Nancy Cozine, Oregon Judicial Department (EXHIBIT D)
302 Rep. Barker
308 Cozine
312 Lelia Mackenzie
317 Rep. Barker
320 Mackenzie

69A 326 Rep. Bonamici
335 Cozine
336 Mackenzie
345 Rep. Bonamici
350 Mackenzie
355 Rep. Flores
369 Mackenzie
376 Rep. Flores
388 Mackenzie
402 Chair Macpherson
409 Mackenzie
412 Chair Macpherson
427 Mackenzie

68B 004 Chair Macpherson
007 Rep. Whisnant
008 Chair Macpherson
010 Rep. Flores
020 Rep. Bonamici
032 Rep. Flores
034 Rep. Whisnant
036 Rep. Flores
038 Chair Macpherson
046 Rep. Barker
052 Chair Macpherson
077 Kalmanson
079 Rep. Flores

087 Chair Macpherson



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

089
097
102
115
121
128
130

oSnwp

Cozine

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

Rep. Flores

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Macpherson

Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:45 a.m.

HB 2092, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p

SB 268, Written Testimony, Jim Nass, Spp

SB 269, Written Testimony, Bealisa Sydlik, 3pp
SB 270, Written Testimony, Nancy Cozine, 2pp



