HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 06, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 68-69

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
	Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2092 Work Session SB 268 Public Hearing and Work Session SB 269 Public Hearing and Work Session SB 270 Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
68A	004	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:35 a.m.
HB 2092- WO	RK SESSION	
	008	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
	023	Chair Macpherson
	035	Rep. Barker
	036	Chair Macpherson
	039	Rep. Barker
	042	Chair Macpherson
	045	Rep. Whisnant
	047	Chair Macpherson
		MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to adopt HB 2092 -1 amendments dated 2/26/07. VOTE: 9-0-0
		MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves HB 2362 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. REP. READ will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 268- PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

68A	063	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	067	Chair Macpherson
	070	Jim Nass, Oregon Supreme Court (EXHIBIT B)
	147	Chair Macpherson
	154	Nass
	200	Chair Macpherson
	208	Nass
	234	Chair Macpherson
	242	Nass
	259	Chair Macpherson
	278	Rep. Bonamici
	283	Nass
	300	Rep. Bonamici
	302	Nass
	327	Rep. Bonamici
	334	Nass
	349	Chair Macpherson
	362	Nass
69A	008	Chair Macpherson
	016	Nass
	032	Chair Macpherson
	043	Rep. Flores
	050	Rep. Krieger
	053	Chair Macpherson
	060	Rep. Flores
	063	Chair Macpherson
	069	Rep. Bonamici
	071	Chair Macpherson
	080	Rep. Cameron
	081	Chair Macpherson
	088	Rep. Krieger
	092	Chair Macpherson
69A	092	Rep. Cameron
0)/1	098	Rep. Krieger
	099	Chair Macpherson
	101	Rep. Bonamici
	101	Chair Macpherson
	111	Rep. Cameron
	113	Chair Macpherson
	115	*
		MOTION: Rep. Cameron moves SB 268 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Macpherson
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>HB 269- PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING AND	
	127	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	141	Bealisa Sydlik, Office of State Court Administrator (EXHIBIT

C)

191	Chair Macpherson
194	Rep. Flores

- Rep. Flores
- 200 Sydlik
- Rep. Komp 210 214
 - Sydlik
- 224 Chair Macpherson
- Rep. Barker 229
- 230 Chair Macpherson
 - MOTION: Rep. Barker moves SB 269 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. **VOTE: 9-0-0**
 - Chair Macpherson
 - Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SB 270- PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

<u></u>	241	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	254	Nancy Cozine, Oregon Judicial Department (EXHIBIT D)
	302	Rep. Barker
	308	Cozine
	312	Lelia Mackenzie
	317	Rep. Barker
	320	Mackenzie
69A	326	Rep. Bonamici
	335	Cozine
	336	Mackenzie
	345	Rep. Bonamici
	350	Mackenzie
	355	Rep. Flores
	369	Mackenzie
	376	Rep. Flores
	388	Mackenzie
	402	Chair Macpherson
	409	Mackenzie
	412	Chair Macpherson
	427	Mackenzie
68B	004	Chair Macpherson
	007	Rep. Whisnant
	008	Chair Macpherson
	010	Rep. Flores
	020	Rep. Bonamici
	032	Rep. Flores
	034	Rep. Whisnant
	036	Rep. Flores
	038	Chair Macpherson
	046	Rep. Barker
	052	Chair Macpherson
	077	Kalmanson
	079	Rep. Flores
	087	Chair Macpherson

Cozine
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Cameron
Rep. Flores
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Whisnant
Chair Macpherson
Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:45 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2092, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p
- B. SB 268, Written Testimony, Jim Nass, 5pp
- C. SB 269, Written Testimony, Bealisa Sydlik, 3pp D. SB 270, Written Testimony, Nancy Cozine, 2pp